DS1270Y/AB
 2 of 8
READ MODE
The DS1270 devices execute a read cycle whenever WE  (Write Enable) is inactive (high) and CE  (Chip
Enable) and OE  (Output Enable) are active (low). The unique address specified by the 21 address inputs
(A0 - A20) defines which of the 2,097,152 bytes of data is accessed. Valid data will be available to the
eight data output drivers within tACC (Access Time) after the last address input signal is stable, providing
that CE  and OE  (Output Enable) access times are also satisfied. If OE  and CE  access times are not

        Output:  1.5V
       Input pulse Rise and Fall Times:  5 ns
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART  TEMP RANGE SUPPLY
TOLERANCE PIN-PACKAGE SPEED GRADE
(ns)
DS1270AB-70# 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 5% 36 740 EDIP 70
DS1270AB-70IND# -40°C to +85°C 5V ± 5% 36 740 EDIP 70
DS1270Y-70# 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 10% 36 740 EDIP 70
DS1270Y-70IND# -40°C to +85°C 5V ± 10% 36 740 EDIP 70
#Denotes a RoHS-compliant device that may include lead(Pb) that is exempt under the RoHS requirements.
PACKAGE INFORMATION
For the latest package outline information and land patterns, go to www.maxim-ic.com/packages. Note that a “+”,
“#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status only. Package drawings may show a different suffix